Nelson Gage, Zoning Board Chair Dale Warner, Town Planner Jennifer Friello, Clerk



Kathleen Kosinski, Vice Chair Robert Payst, Board Member William Wenzel, Board Member Jonathan Lack, Board Member Diane Grant, Board Member Link Pettit, Board Member

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING Zoning Board of Appeals Town of Duanesburg New York

Variance

Please take notice that a Public Hearing will be held by the Town of Duanesburg Zoning Board of Appeals on June 20, 2017 at 7:00p.m. at the Town Hall in the Town of Duanesburg, 5853 Western Turnpike for the purpose of hearing all persons interested in the application of **Maloney, Patrick**, is requesting a Variance, under section 14.5.2 (b) of the Zoning Ordinance of the Town of Duanesburg, on property located at 4503 Duanesburg Churches Rd., SBL#: 33.00-2-8.2, in the R-2 zoning district in the Town of Duanesburg, Schenectady County, State of New York. The above application and accompanying documents are available for inspection in the Building and Planning Dept. at the Town Hall during business hours.

By resolution of the Zoning Board of Appeals, for the Town of Duanesburg, County of Schenectady, State of New York.

Nelson Gage, Chairperson